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LABORATORY LOCATION/
CENTRAL OFFICE:

  

Centre of Excellence, QS Instruments Sdn. Bhd.
No. 2, Jalan Jururancang U1/21, Seksyen U1, HICOM Glenmarie
Industrial Park, 40150 Shah Alam, SELANGOR. , 86200,
SELANGOR
MALAYSIA

ACCREDITED SINCE : 12 MARCH 2025

  

This laboratory has demonstrated its technical competence to operate in accordance with MS ISO/IEC
17025:2017 (ISO/IEC 17025:2017).

This laboratory’s fulfillment of the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025 means the laboratory meets both the
technical competence requirements and management system requirements that are necessary for it to
consistently deliver technically valid test results and calibrations. The management system requirements in
ISO/IEC 17025 are written in language relevant to laboratory operations and operate generally in
accordance with the principles of ISO 9001 (see Joint ISO-ILAC-IAF Communiqué dated April 2017).

SITE LOCATION (HQ) 1. CATEGORY III

FIELD(S) OF CALIBRATION : OPTICAL & PHOTOMETRIC

  

SCOPE OF CALIBRATION : OPTICAL & PHOTOMETRIC
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Material / Product Tested Type Of Test /
Properties Measured
/ Range Of
Measurement

Standard Test
Methods /
Equipment /
Techniques

Remarks

Inductively Coupled Plasma -
Optical Emission Spectrometry (icp-
oes) (for Spectro Models Only)
 Wavelength

164.13
168.60
169.403
174.83
178.29
182.625
188.0600
189.7420
193.0910
200.0340
202.095
204.664
208.168
212.412
215.2840
217.460
219.2260
224.7000
227.88
231.61
234.8610
238.2040
242.2200
243.7940
248.3270
251.62
256.03
257.6110
259.3730
263.88
267.9320
270.6700
275.5730
277.54
281.394
284.8230
292.4020
303.9360
288.0030
307.8640
313.0420
322.2840
330.63
335.373
338.3760
358.4520
363.312

0.13
0.13
0.043
0.12
0.10
0.071
0.0013
0.0012
0.0011
0.0010
0.071
0.075
0.057
0.029
0.0010
0.015
0.0010
0.0010
0.13
0.13
0.001
0.0011
0.0013
0.0012
0.0016
0.13
0.13
0.0011
0.0010
0.10
0.0010
0.0013
0.0011
0.10
0.057
0.0098
0.0013
0.0085
0.0012
0.0014
0.0015
0.0010
0.12
0.012
0.0011
0.0010
0.029

Comparison with
reference wavelength
from reference
materials Procedure:
QSI-SOP-27
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Material / Product Tested Type Of Test /
Properties Measured
/ Range Of
Measurement

Standard Test
Methods /
Equipment /
Techniques

Remarks

349.6210
371.0300
377.44
381.97
397.196
404.4420
393.05
412.970
418.661
421.5520
437.4940
443.556
448.691
459.6100
460.733
452.85
588.9950
589.5920
670.7800
766.4910
769.8960

0.0015
0.0010
0.10
0.10
0.085
0.0016
0.12
0.015
0.015
0.0017
0.0010
0.085
0.015
0.0016
0.013
0.10
0.0012
0.0012
0.0099
0.0012
0.0010
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