

Schedule

Issue date: 17 November 2022
Valid Until: 17 November 2025



NO: SAMM 1092

(Issue 1, 17 November 2022 replacement of SAMM 1092 dated 17 November 2022)

Page: 1 of 3

LABORATORY LOCATION/ CENTRAL OFFICE: 	Centre of Excellence, QS Instruments Sdn. Bhd. No. 2, Jalan Jururancang U1/21, Seksyen U1, HICOM Glenmarie Industrial Park, 40150 Shah Alam, SELANGOR. , 86200, SELANGOR MALAYSIA
ACCREDITED SINCE :	12 MARCH 2025

This laboratory has demonstrated its technical competence to operate in accordance with MS ISO/IEC 17025:2017 (ISO/IEC 17025:2017).

This laboratory's fulfillment of the requirements of ISO/IEC 17025 means the laboratory meets both the technical competence requirements and management system requirements that are necessary for it to consistently deliver technically valid test results and calibrations. The management system requirements in ISO/IEC 17025 are written in language relevant to laboratory operations and operate generally in accordance with the principles of ISO 9001 (see Joint ISO-ILAC-IAF Communiqué dated April 2017).

SITE LOCATION (HQ)	1. CATEGORY III
FIELD(S) OF CALIBRATION :	OPTICAL & PHOTOMETRIC

SCOPE OF CALIBRATION : OPTICAL & PHOTOMETRIC

--

Schedule

Issue date: 17 November 2022
Valid Until: 17 November 2025



NO: SAMM 1092

(Issue 1, 17 November 2022 replacement of SAMM 1092 dated 17 November 2022)

Page: 2 of 3

Material / Product Tested	Type Of Test / Properties Measured / Range Of Measurement	Standard Test Methods / Equipment / Techniques	Remarks
Inductively Coupled Plasma - Optical Emission Spectrometry (icp-oes) (for Spectro Models Only) Wavelength	164.13	0.13	Comparison with reference wavelength from reference materials Procedure: QSI-SOP-27
	168.60	0.13	
	169.403	0.043	
	174.83	0.12	
	178.29	0.10	
	182.625	0.071	
	188.0600	0.0013	
	189.7420	0.0012	
	193.0910	0.0011	
	200.0340	0.0010	
	202.095	0.071	
	204.664	0.075	
	208.168	0.057	
	212.412	0.029	
	215.2840	0.0010	
	217.460	0.015	
	219.2260	0.0010	
	224.7000	0.0010	
	227.88	0.13	
	231.61	0.13	
	234.8610	0.001	
	238.2040	0.0011	
	242.2200	0.0013	
	243.7940	0.0012	
	248.3270	0.0016	
	251.62	0.13	
	256.03	0.13	
	257.6110	0.0011	
	259.3730	0.0010	
	263.88	0.10	
	267.9320	0.0010	
	270.6700	0.0013	
	275.5730	0.0011	
277.54	0.10		
281.394	0.057		
284.8230	0.0098		
292.4020	0.0013		
303.9360	0.0085		
288.0030	0.0012		
307.8640	0.0014		
313.0420	0.0015		
322.2840	0.0010		
330.63	0.12		
335.373	0.012		
338.3760	0.0011		
358.4520	0.0010		
363.312	0.029		

Scan this QR Code or visit <https://accreditation.ism.gov.my/public/listing/lab/samm-ct/3003444> for the current scope of accreditation

Schedule

Issue date: 17 November 2022
Valid Until: 17 November 2025



NO: SAMM 1092

(Issue 1, 17 November 2022 replacement of SAMM 1092 dated 17 November 2022)

Page: 3 of 3

Material / Product Tested	Type Of Test / Properties Measured / Range Of Measurement	Standard Test Methods / Equipment / Techniques	Remarks
	349.6210	0.0015	
	371.0300	0.0010	
	377.44	0.10	
	381.97	0.10	
	397.196	0.085	
	404.4420	0.0016	
	393.05	0.12	
	412.970	0.015	
	418.661	0.015	
	421.5520	0.0017	
	437.4940	0.0010	
	443.556	0.085	
	448.691	0.015	
	459.6100	0.0016	
	460.733	0.013	
	452.85	0.10	
	588.9950	0.0012	
	589.5920	0.0012	
	670.7800	0.0099	
	766.4910	0.0012	
	769.8960	0.0010	

Scan this QR Code or visit <https://accreditation.ism.gov.my/public/listing/cab/samm-ct/3003444> for the current scope of accreditation